Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Creative Medical Designs, Inc.		09/03/2008	CORPORATION:
Rayhack, LLC		109/03/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
John Rayhack		09/03/2008	INDIVIDUAL:
Jane Rayhack		09/03/2008	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wright Medical Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	677 Airline Road	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38002-9501	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2476972	RAYHACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (901)867-4398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 901/867-4314
Email: ssentilles@wmt.com

Correspondent Name: Wright Medical Technology, Inc.

Address Line 1: 5677 Airline Road

Address Line 4: Arlington, TENNESSEE 38002-9501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	703.145
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shawn D. Sentilles

TRADEMARK REEL: 003856 FRAME: 0242

900116532

Signature:	/Shawn D. Sentilles/	
Date:	09/19/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=RayhackTrademarkAssignment#page1.tif source=RayhackTrademarkAssignment#page2.tif source=RayhackTrademarkAssignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003856 FRAME: 0243

EXHIBIT C

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks, made effective as of September 3, 2008, transfers and assigns from Creative Medical Designs, Inc., Rayhack, L.L.C., John Rayhack, M.D. and Jane Rayhack, (the "Assignors"), to Wright Medical Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), for the United States, its territories and possessions, and worldwide, all of the Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to each of the trademarks, tradenames and service marks identified on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Marks").

WHEREAS, the Assignors have agreed to sell and Assignee has agreed to purchase certain assets of the Assignors pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement by and between the Assignor, the Assignee, the sole stockholder of the Assignor, dated as of September 3, 2008 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, Assignors have adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the Marks, and has agreed pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement to transfer and assign the Marks to the Assignee as provided herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby assign unto the Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in the United States of America and worldwide in and to the Marks for use in the field of orthopaedics, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, together with all of the goodwill associated with and symbolized by such Marks, the applications and registrations thereof and therefor, and any rights of the Assignors to sue any third parties for any past infringement of or to the Marks, for the use and behoof of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives and to prosecute such applications and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other foreign trademark offices.

Assignee agrees to consult with Assignors prior to expanding the use of the "RAYHACK" trademark beyond the existing line of products that use the "RAYHACK" trademark. Assignee further agrees not to object to the use of the RAYHACK trademark outside the field of orthopaedics.

After the execution of this Trademark Assignment, at the request of the Assignee and without additional consideration to the Assignor, the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee from time to time such further instruments of conveyance, transfer, and assignment and other documents, and will take such other actions, as the Assignee may reasonably require to convey and deliver more effectively to the Assignee the Marks, to perfect the Assignee's title thereto, and otherwise to accomplish the orderly transfer to the Assignee of the Marks and to give full effect to this Trademark Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment is binding on the Assignors and their successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003856 FRAME: 0244 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignors have duly executed this Trademark Assignment.

ASSIGNORS:

RAYHACK, L.L.C.

Dated: September 3, 2008

By: John M Rayback MD

CREATIVE MEDICAL DESIGNS, INC.

By: Jan S. Rangerck

JOHN RAYHACK, M.D

John M Kayhack MO
Jane Rayhack

Jane S. Rayhack

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF Hillsborough

I, Mary Anne Swensow a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that on this day appeared before me Jane Rayhack and John Rayhack, M.D. to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that individually and as members of Rayhack L.L.C. and Jane Rayhack as President of Creative Medical Designs, Inc. that said instrument was signed on behalf of them individually and as members of said limited liability corporation and said instrument to be the free act and deed of said individual and corporation.

Subscribed and swom to before me this 3 day of September, 2008.

Mary anne Swenson Notary Public

My commission expires:

11-24-2011

MARY ANNE SWENSON
Comm# DD0725053
Expires 11/24/2011
Florida Notary Assn., inc

2

RAYHACK L.L.C. & CREATIVE MEDICAL DESIGNS/WRIGHT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, INC. ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Schedule A

Registered Trademarks, Tradenames and Service Marks

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Class	Reg. (Appl.) No.	Reg. (Appl.) Date
RAYHACK	USA	1A	2476972	July 1, 1998

Unregistered Trademarks, Tradenames and Service Marks

Mark or Name	<u>Country</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 003856 FRAME: 0246

RECORDED: 09/19/2008